
Christian County Commission Meeting: 05/02/24 09:00 AM 
100 West Church St, Room 100 Department: County Clerk 

Ozark, MO 65721 Category: Meeting Items 

Prepared By: Madi Hires Raines 

SCHEDULED Initiator: Madi Hires Raines 

Sponsors: 

MEETING ATTACHMENTS (ID # 5441) DOC ID: 5441 

Meeting Attachments 

ATTACHMENTS: 

© 02 MAY 2024 AMENDMENT TO FOOD SERVICE AGREEMENT - TRINITY SERVICES GROUP, INC. (PDF) 

© 02 MAY 2024 CCES911 COMMUNICATION SERVER ROOM REMODEL (PDF) 

e 02 MAY 2024 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT QUARTERLY UPDATE-Q1 _ (PDF) 

© 02 MAY 2024 REZONING HEARING CASE 2024-0040 (DIANE BALDWIN) (PDF) 

e 02 MAY 2024 ORDER NO. 05-02-2024-01 (DIANE BALDWIN) (PDF) 

Updated: 6/11/2024 8:53 AM by Madi Hires Raines Page 1



AMENDMENT TO FOOD SERVICE AGREEMENT 

This Amendment to the Food Service Agreement is made effective May 2, 2024, by and 

between Christian County, MO, and Trinity Services Group, Inc., a Florida corporation with principal 

offices at 477 Commerce Boulevard, Oldsmar, FL 34677. 

WHEREAS Trinity and Christian County entered into a Food Services Agreement dated May 

2, 2021, whereby Trinity provides a Food Service Program for the Christian County Detention Center 

{“Agreement”}, and 

WHEREAS the parties desire to amend the Agreement to modify the termination date for an 

additional 45 days. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the forgoing facts, the mutual covenants and 

agreements contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and 

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agreement that the Agreement shall be 

amended as follows: 

1. Effective immediately this contract shall be extended until June 14, 2024. 

2. Except as expressly stated herein, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement, as 

previously amended, shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals effective as the 

date below. 

wa Cou HERIFF 

By:*. Zr abl Mo, 

Name: aD, Cee 

Title: SEI E Title; Sr. Vice President 

Date: oy /30fo224 Date: 4/30/24 

TRINITY SERVICES GROUP, IN' 

‘e: James M. Perry 



BY CHRISTIAN COUNTY AND ONE COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT WILL BE RETURNED TO YOU, 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and entered into this Agreement as of the date first set forth above. 

COUNTY OF CHRISTIAN 

By: 7 Vn— Date: clely 
EynfMorris, Presiding Commissioner 

Date: 5/9134 

Bradley bh. 

By: ¢ 1 ‘LA. Date: Sfa)2 ¥ 
Hosea Bilyeu, Wegtery Commissioner 

Ahlltay, AUDITOR CERTIFICATION Avett 4, 
62 z LY Ce 4, The, , 

*y certify that the expenditure contemplated by 
thE document is within the purpose of the 
the Yecument is within the purpose of the appropriation 
{o which it is to be charged and that there is an 
# eftumbered balance of anticipated revenue 

oe Appronviated for payment of same. 
ave Rs 

® 

oN) 
Approved as to for: ts 

v . By: ' Aron 
N. Austin Fax, Christian County Counselor Amy Rent Christian County Auditor 

la jaan



04/17/2024 

Communications Server room remodel 

CCES has a need to expand our server room for additional radio 

equipment and server racks. 

CCES has talked with and received verbal support to expand the 

communications server room having spoken with EMA Phil 

Amtower, Sheriff Brad Cole, and Building Supervisor Richard 

Teague. 

As indicated in the attached photos, #1 and #2, our current server 

room area is not capable of accepting any additional hardware rack 

units. With the upgrade to the MOSWIN radio system, the need for 

2 to 3 additional server racks will be needed to accommodate this. 

What CCES is proposing is the expansion of the wall between the 

existing server room and the lobby area outside of the Sheriff’s 

Office, EMA, and the Dispatch Center. See photos #3 and #4. The 

moving of the wall would run from the existing water fountains and 

square off the angled wall in the lobby area.



Exhibit #1 and #2 give a visual representation of what that expansion 

would look like and the amount of space that would be gained and lost 

for each room involved. There would be approximately 13 square feet of 

space gained in the server room area that would accommodate the 

additional pieces of equipment that will be required for the radio project. 

The lobby area would likewise lose approximately 3 feet of space, but 

still have 7 feet of soace between the elevator entrance and the interior 

wall. 

CCES has vendor, Commercial Builders, ready to start the remodel once 

County approval has been received. A completion time frame of roughly 

two weeks to complete the job has been set. All costs regarding this 

project will be paid by CCES.











1 
PAM 

AWA 





Wom 
oy 

“ 
Nowy 

wo 

e
e
 

W
i
t
h
e
e
 





om 
New Floor Plan 

@) ccg911 = ae **— | First Floor 
Propet nuinber 23-1002 aes 

6 S Server Room Remodel zon — AV 
Sat —— San aor 





b
q
 .0

 c
—p
le
g.
0 

Zp
 

SHERIFF'S: 
LOBBY 

3° 
NEW WALLS 

SERVER 
ROOM 

e r 
SE 

] 

"5 Pt 1 21 

ELEVATOR 

cc911 

Server 

We. Description Date 

Room Remodel 

First Floor 
Projet rornbar 25.1002 
Date ‘ois Al 
Orawiby 8 
(Checked by ___adan Seale a= 1 

TO
MG

RO
D 

112
155

 A
M 





Resource Management Department 

2024 — 1st Quarter Report 

to the 

County Commission 

May 2, 2024



Planning and Development Department 

The First quarter of 2024 brought change to the Planning and 

Development Department staff. Scott Hayes has been 

elevated to the position of Planning and Development 

Administrator, filling the position vacated by Joan Doss. Scott 

brings excellent education and experience having worked in Tulsa sind in Willard 

as their Planning Administrator. We hope he will have a long career with the 

County. Brenna Howard has taken on a new role as a Planning Technician in 

order to assist Scott with some of the review and planning duties. At this time, 

we are currently seeking a qualified individual to fill Brenna’s former position as 

Planning Services Coordinator. 

The Resource Management Department was awarded grant funding last year to 

help purchase two Ford F150 Lightning electric vehicles. We anticipate delivery of 

those trucks in May. 

We were also able to take advantage of a promotion from Ford which allowed us 

to receive upgraded charging equipment for each truck. These chargers typically 

cost $1,399 each. 

These vehicles will be utilized by the Planning and Building Inspections 

departments. Richard has received the charging equipment and plans to have it 

installed prior to the delivery of the vehicles. 

Land Use Change 

The Planning and Development Department staff, working through the Planning 

and Zoning Commission and the County Commission processed a significant 

number of requests for land use change so far in 2024. 

e 9 rezoning requests were recommended for approval by the Planning and 

Zoning Commission involving a total of 138.72 acres.



Residential Development 

The climate for residential development seems to have slowed over the past six 

months. During the first quarter, our office processed 22 Administrative Minor 

Subdivision applications and re-plats resulting in the creation of 25 new parcels 

which are potential residential! building sites. 

We currently have three named subdivisions in the works which will add another 

25 residential lots to the area. 

Staff continues to work with developers regarding other new residential 

developments which will proceed through the Major Subdivision process in the 

coming months. Despite the slightly reduced numbers relative to recent years, the 

ongoing creation of buildable residential parcels and lots remains strong. If and 

when interest rates become more favorable, the County remains in a strong 

position in terms of having project sites ready to build. 

Commercial Development 

While our office continues to work with developers on various prospective and 

ongoing projects throughout the County, the lack of public sewer and water 

infrastructure in the unincorporated county limits the desirability for some 

businesses to locate outside the urbanized core. As always, we regularly work 

with the Cities of Ozark and Nixa through our Urban Service Area Agreement 

referring potential commercial projects which could be developed utilizing 

municipal water and sewer, 

Despite this lack of desirable utility infrastructure, we are working with several 

projects throughout the area which contribute to growth in the commercial 

sector. 

@ Ozark Mountain Off Grid 

¢ Schuman’s Cattle Office Building 

e Remodeling at Hopedale Baptist Church 

Work continued on: 

e An O’Riley Automotive store on CC Hwy 

e Fremont Hills City Hall



Building Inspections 

While the climate for construction in Christian County during 

2023 remained fairly strong, our department did experience a 

slight decline in the overall number of permits issued over the 

course of the year. This decline has continued into the first 

quarter of 2024. Clearly, the current interest rates as well as 

increased costs of materials and labor are major influences. This 

gradual decline may likely continue absent any significant economic changes at 

the regional or national level. 

The chart below shows the number of Building Permits issued by month over the 

past 10 years. The current year is represented by the bright green line. As you 

can see, we have had a fairly average first quarter of activity. This also shows the 

degree of difference between now and the peak periods during 2019 — 2022. 

Christian County has not stopped being a great place to live, so these numbers 

will bounce back as external factors impacting the housing market change. 

[Ts Sia eh ce es a ee 

70 — 

50 

30 -— 

BUILDING PERMITS ISSUED (by month) 2014 - 2024 

January February March April May June Juy August ‘September October November December 

02014 

02015 

—e- 2016 

_ e~2017 

©2018 

~-e=2019 

= =@=2020 

©2021 

~~ 2022 

<0 2023 

02024 



During the first quarter, one of our building inspectors, Trey Davis, accepted a 

position with the City of Nixa. At this time, given the decline in new permits being 

issued, I’ve decided to hold off on actively recruiting to fill this vacancy. Randy 

and his staff believe they are able to keep up with inspections during this time 

period. If, however, a very well qualified and experienced inspector presents 

themselves, we remain open to strengthening our department. 

We were very proud to see Hanen Cummings receive the Employee of the 

Quarter award. The recognition was well deserved and appreciated by everyone 

working in the RMD building. 

Recycling Center 

Lee and Bobby at the recycling center continued to do a great job 

every day operating and maintaining this facility. These men are 

also tasked with transporting collected materials from our 

remote drop off sites in Sparta and Billings as well as making 

smaller pickups from County buildings and other various local 

businesses with significant amounts of materials. 

Collections 

The information reported here is based upon the weight of materials shipped out 

from the facility. Therefore, it does not truly reflect “collections” per se as the 

shipping schedule does not follow a calendar. Having stated that disclaimer, the 

information does, however, allow us to look at trends over larger time frames, 

which is useful. The shipment weights shown for the first quarter of 2024 were 

somewhat lower than the same period of the preceding year. My expectation is 

that the second quarter totals will be significantly higher, bringing us back on pace 

with previous years.



(2015 - present) 

@ Aluminum 

@ Tin 

@ Plastic 

m Cardboard 

@ Paper 

The chart above represents almost 10 years of data. Clearly, from 2015 through 

2017 we were shipping out a higher gross weight of materials. The source of 

decline is visible in the reduction of paper (blue) we now take in. What does this 

mean? 

e Societal decline in paper use? Less newspapers, no more phone books 

e More cardboard. Greater reliance on parcel delivery over in-person 

shopping 

Whatever the reason, less paper is ok. Since China stopped buying paper to 

recycle, the value we get back for collecting it is minimal. 

This chart shows the continued increase in cardboard collections versus the 

ongoing decline in paper. Cardboard seems to have leveled off somewhat and it 

will be interesting to see if that trend continues. 

Recycleable Materials Shipped Quarterly by Type 

(2015 - present) 

—=@=— Paper 

=@=— Cardboard 

== Plastic 

== Tin 

== Aluminum 



We were informed, late in March that a grant application submitted to the Ozarks 

Headwaters Recycling District (District O) for some new and durable self-dumping 

hopper containers was partially approved. The grant award was $9,270.86. This 

equipment will be a perfect fit with our newer electric forklift and be part of our 

efficiency plans for the new recycling center location. 

Environmental 

We are working with the City of Ozark to consider ways to 

enhance protection of vulnerable groundwater recharge 

areas such as the area surrounding Smallin Cave. Our 

challenge will be to implement strategies which can be 

impactful while also balancing the need to respect the 

property rights of individual landowners with policies which 

can actually be enforced. Ultimately, this will lead to a 

package of amendments to our Regulations which will need approval by the 

County Commission in the coming months. 

Work also continues on the countywide stormwater improvements project. The 

County Commission has had an opportunity to select projects. The bidding 

process for these projects is underway with awards and work expected to take 

place in 2024. 

Our Facility at 1106 W. Jackson 

So far in 2024, our facility has hosted some large public meetings as well as a 

variety of groups using the facility for other meetings. At times, the room is filled 

beyond capacity, which reinforces the need for a larger venue to properly serve 

our citizens. 

Examples of functions held in our large meeting room include: 

e Election Judge training 

e Biometric wellness screenings 

e EMA DART training 

e Political party committee meetings 

e Public meetings for road and bridge projects



e CERT training events 

e Regular P&Z and BOA hearings 

e CPR training 

i att ha 
Todd M Wiesehan 

Director, Resource Management Department



C
P
T
L
-
T
8
S
 

(LIb) 
T
Z
L
S
9
 
O
W
 

‘41eZO 
“3g 

W
O
s
H
O
e
L
 

-M 
OOTT 

(s9uapisay 
uequngns) 

|-y 
:-LSANOAY 

(a1nyjno1By) 
L-V 

:SNINOZ 
L
N
A
Y
Y
N
D
 

uImpleg 
eueIq 

-INVOIMIddV 

0700-7202 
‘YAEINNN 

3SV9 

vz02 
‘St 

IWudy 
:31Vd 

ONINWAH 

e
b
u
e
y
g
 
BuluoZ 

J0j 
y
s
a
n
b
e
y
 

1ld¥Od3uy 
4dAVLS 

I
N
S
W
L
Y
V
d
S
a
d
 
L
N
S
I
N
d
O
T
S
A
R
0
 

8 
S
N
I
N
N
V
 Id 

a
 

e
s



‘Sapls 
JOUJO 

|e 
UO 

spoowoqubleu 
jenuapisel 

Ajiwej-aj5uis 
pue 

Y
O
U
 

ay} 
0} 

J9es} 
pepoom 

‘ebie] 
e 

epnjou! 
sesn 

pue| 
Buipunowns 

Y
e
Z
O
 

‘Py 
u
e
s
/
I
 

872 
-
N
O
I
L
V
D
O
T
 



V
A
 

S
I
H
O
I
S
H
 
I
S
S
N
 

bead 
¢: 

LeM 
ies 

pelne 
Vita 

ze 
O
L
:
 

vas 
St 

ba eZb 
 6L 

i be: 

e
r
a
 

hs 
Fd 

eed 
(ed 

ist 
6L 

uy 
a 

a
n
s
 

L
e
s
 
a
A
 

b
a
 

ies 
Oy 
b
a
s
 

E
N
N
 

B
e
e
s
 

rome” 
cit 

* 
"
h
i
e
 

Spy 

Ss 

SuHONSrF S
T
U
 
EYCIO, 

a
 

i 
2 

VW GNOIFS 
SLHOIGHIISNAS 

cu 
a
 

2 
1S 

Soon 
V
s
 

| 

ah 
| 

aes 
ered 

FSE “
S
2
H
O
B
H
 
S
T
H
H
 
Y
G
3
I
O
 

chit 
* 

FA 
Sel 

vs 
a
t
 

S
A
S
 
S
O
N
 

O
N
I
S
H
I
C
 

Bale 
94} 

ul 
Buluoz 

a
 



GEC 
£726 

9053 

wv 

ZA 
is, 

Lae 
| 

Ses 
: 

JOUISIP 
|-Y 

OU} 
UIUYIM 

a|qe}deode 
eq 

PINOM 
Y
I
M
 

‘gsn 
Arewud 

ainjny 
e 

10} 
Ud}EIO| 

8 
se 

pezijijn 
pue 

pedojanep 
Aljnyme| 

aq 
ued 

} 
JEU} 

JOPsO 
Ul 

|-a 
OF 

jaoued 
a
e
 

-/+G°6] 
& 

JO} 

uoyeoyisse|o 
Buluoz 

ul 
eBueyo 

ey} 
Buysanbei 

Ss! jueoidde 
sul 

‘
N
O
I
L
d
I
M
O
S
A
G
 
L
O
A
r
O
U
d
 



‘py 
ueso\) 

Bucje 
aHeiuod 

1oas1p 
sey 

A
e
d
o
i
d
 

joslqns 
a
y
 

‘AYAIIDQUUOD 

‘ISOM 
PUe 

UNOS 
‘}jsesd 

BU] 
O] 

SeOUSepISe 
Ajiwe] 

S|GuIs 
ULM 

Spis 
UNOU 

84} 
UO 

O
e
}
 
pedojeAspun 

afhue] 
e 

0} 
JUsOe[pe 

paledo] 
si 

jedued 
JOSlqns 

s
u
 

Auiquedwog 
‘JuoWUdOjeA~ap 

jenuapisas 
AjiWiej-a|Huls 

JO} 
Case 

Siu] 
Se1}oU 

dew 
9sn 

pue| 

SININY 
SOND 

BY] 
I
E
Z
O
 

JO 
AYO 

Sy} 
Y
M
 
AeYSAO 

Bu} 
JO 

Z 
JOLL 

UIYIM 
Se} 

I] 
“Cau 

SIIAIOS 
UCGIA) 

BU} 
SpIsUl 

JOeJ} 
SIy} 

Se}OU 
Ue|d 

Bsn 
puke] 

sunny 
s
A
j
U
N
O
D
 

UeNSsUYD 

/UB/q 
BSF 

PpueT 

-
S
I
S
A
T
V
N
V
 
3
S
N
 
G
N
V
1
/
 
D
N
I
N
N
V
 Id 

‘PSPOOM 
pue 

JUBDeA 
UdEq 

SSIMJOU}O 
Sey 

JCJ} 
SUL 

“SINJONIS 
JeNUepIse, 

AjIWe} 
-9|/Huls 

e 
JO} 

uolONIJSUOS 
BuloHsepun 

Ajjusind 
si 

pasapisuod 
Huleg 

A
e
d
o
j
d
 

au] 

‘-AYOLSIH 
ALIS 

G
N
V
 
G
N
N
O
Y
O
M
O
V
a
 

a
e
 
e
e
 

e
e



‘AYOUIOG]O 
OI1qnd 

UO 
SI 

Sys 
SUL 

‘|]}OM 
e 

JO} 
Y
N
G
 

Pue 
Wa}shs 

ondas 
ay} 

Jo} 
J
U
e
L
U
e
d
s
q
 
Y
e
a
H
 

ou} 
Wold 

jeAoudde 
asinbei 

pjnom 
s
a
i
n
 

YYM 
sainjony}s 

mou 
Auy 

‘uonons}suod 
JapUN 

aiNjons}s 
Buy} 

JO} 
O
d
a
s
 

pue 
|jem 

Huljsixe 
ue 

si 
B
a
y
 

‘sanIMas 
A
W
N
 

‘py 
u
e
s
 

Buoje 
e
H
e
j
u
o
d
 

peos 
sey 

jaqed 
siu, 

‘SSQD0V 

‘
J
u
s
w
U
e
d
s
q
 
s
u
o
n
o
e
d
s
u
 

Bulpyjing 

ay} 
Aq 

pasejsiuiuupe 
sapoo 

au} 
0} 

yoelqns 
aq 

[JIM 
Soinjonsys 

aunyny 
Auy 

‘uoNoOnsjsuoo 

JapuN 
si 

yey} 
SuNnyonjs 

j
e
U
E
p
I
s
e
 

Ajiwej-a|Huls 
payiuujed 

e 
sulej}UOD 

sys 
SY] 

‘ubiseg 
bulpjing 

“SUU!} 
SIU} 

ye 

pauinbe 
aq 

|jIM 
JO 

paseo 
useaq 

evey 
Buieyng 

Jo 
Buideospue] 

JO} 
suoisiAoid 

oyioeds 
ON 

‘buuiayng 
pue 

buldeospueT 

-
S
I
S
A
T
V
N
V
 
S
L
I
S
/
L
O
S
r
O
d
d
 

e
e
e
 

e
e
 

e
e
 
e
e
e



‘POULISIG 
peoYy 

jeloeds 
yJeZO 

9} 
pue 

j
U
s
W
e
d
S
q
 

BuluUe|Y 
dy} 

UseM)1eq 
pajpuey 

eq 
pjnom 

peo 
e 

oO} 
J
U
s
W
a
S
e
=
 

BHul}sIx9 
Oy} 

S
A
C
I
!
 

O} 
JUBWUaIINDSL 

Jo 
y
o
e
o
i
d
d
e
 
mau 

e 
JO} 

jsenbas 
Aue 

pue 
joUIsig 

p
e
o
y
 

jeloeds 
y
e
Z
O
 

Su} 

ul 
sol] 

A
a
d
o
s
d
 

au, 
“‘HuluoZaJ 

9} 
0} 

N
p
 

sjoedu! 
SIYes 

pejoedxe 
ou 

sue 
SIBUL 

o
e
d
u
y
 
o
e
s
 

-
S
I
S
A
T
V
N
V
 
N
O
I
L
V
L
Y
O
d
S
N
V
Y
L
 

‘}a0ued 
BU} 

UO 
jsSIX9 

Ule|dpoo| 
Jo 

seaie 
JO 

SajoyyUIs 
p
e
d
d
e
w
 

ON 

‘sjoeduy] 
ajoyyuls/ule/dpoo]{ 

‘Buluozel 
0} 

aNp 
Suu} 

Siu} 
ye 

peyedionue 
S
u
O
N
 

y
o
e
d
u
l
 
4
a
J
E
M
p
u
n
o
s
y
 

“suolje|nBas 
josJUOD 

UOISOJS 
PUL 

JO@}EMLUIO}S 
S$. AJUNOD 

BU} 
O} 

JOSIqns 

9q 
pinom 

Buljjwu4ed 
Buipjing 

Jo 
j
u
s
u
d
o
j
e
n
e
p
 
p
e
s
o
d
o
i
d
 
Auy 

‘awu} 
si} 

je 
peyedionue 

a
u
o
N
 

J
O
C
A
W
]
 
JOJEMULIOJS 

-
S
I
S
A
T
V
N
V
 
I
V
L
N
A
I
N
N
O
U
I
A
N
S
A
 

a
 

e
e
 
e
e
 

e
e
 
e
e



‘9]0A 
SnowiueuUN 

e 
Aq 

pessed 

sem 
jeAojdde 

jo 
u
o
n
e
p
u
s
w
i
w
o
d
e
 

e 
Buljaaw 

‘pzoz 
‘G} 

[Udy 
eu} 

ye 

JUSWIWOD 
oI|GNnd 

Huljdso0e 
puke 

Bsed 
SIU} 

JO 
$JOe} 

Sy} 
BuIMaIAaI 

J
O
Y
 

-
S
N
O
I
L
V
G
N
A
W
I
N
O
D
A
Y
 

‘UsAIB 

SEM 
JUSLULUOD 

O1I]GNd 
JOUIO 

ON 
‘SUO 

UO 
SAI] 

PUL 
UDJIPIIYO 

JOY 
O} 

Z 

JOS 
01 

$}0eI] 
€ 

OJUI 
A
W
E
d
o
u
d
 

Oy} 
}I|dS 

0} 
JUSJU! 

JOY 
0} 

eYOdS 
JOUMO 

OUL 

‘
S
I
N
A
W
N
O
D
S
 
D
I
1
d
N
d



ORDER NO. 5-02-2024- 02 

ORDER OF THE 
CHRISTIAN COUNTY COMMISSION 

OZARK, MISSOURI 

DATE ISSUED: May 2, 2024 

SUBJECT: CASE NUMBER 2024-0040 

TEXT: 

DIANE BALDWIN petitions the Christian County Commission to rezone a 19.5 +/- acre 
tract of land from A-1 (Agricultural District) to R-1 (Suburban Residence District) in order to 
lawfully permit land use compatible with surrounding parcels and be reflected as such on 
the Christian County Zoning Map at 728 Mclean Rd, Ozark, Missouri, located within Parcel 
11-0.8-28-004-004-001.000 which is legally described as follows: 

THE EAST HALF (E%2) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW%) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE'4), SECTION 
TWENTY-EIGHT (28), TOWNSHIP TWENTY-SEVEN (27), RANGE TWENTY-ONE (21), CHRISTIAN COUNTY, 
MISSOURI. 

WHEREAS, the Christian County Planning and Zoning Commission did, during public 
hearing on April 15, 2024, review this request and hear public comment, and; 

WHEREAS, they subsequently issued a recommendation for approval of this request by a 
unanimous vote. 

NOW, THEREFORE, after additional review of this case and having heard additional 

public comment the Christian County Commission did this day, upon a motion by 
Commissioner Jackson, seconded by Commissioner Bilyeu, by a unanimous vote to 
approve this request. 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the zoning classification for the above described 
property be changed and reflected on the Christian County Zoning map as R-1 
(Suburban Residence District) and thereby subject to all pertinent requirements 
contained within the Zoning Regulations for Christian County, Missouri.



Done this 2" day of May, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY COMMISSION 

GA Mn 
Lynn Hloris 
Presiding Commissioner 

' Bradley A. Jackson 
Commissioner, Eastern District 

Hosea Bilyeu 

Commissioner, Stern District 

ATTEST: 

Paula Brumfield Le Syst, eu, 

County Clerk 7 Of Dee 

Yes “4 
Dated: 5-3-9004 

Yes bo 
Dated: 5-02-24


	5441 : Meeting Attachments
	02 MAY 2024 AMENDMENT TO FOOD SERVICE AGREEMENT - TRINITY SERVICES GROUP, INC.
	02 MAY 2024 CCES911 COMMUNICATION SERVER ROOM REMODEL
	02 MAY 2024 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT QUARTERLY UPDATE - Q1
	02 MAY 2024 REZONING HEARING CASE 2024-0040 (DIANE BALDWIN)
	02 MAY 2024 ORDER NO. 05-02-2024-01 (DIANE BALDWIN)


